DDTB (LO-R1) C
Document number: DS30403 Rev. 7 - 4
1 of 4
June 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
O
B

• Ordering Information: See Page 3
• Weight: 0.008 grams (Approximate)
P/N R1 (NOM) R2 (NOM) Type Code
DDTB122LC
DDTB142JC
DDTB122TC
DDTB142TC
0.22kΩ
0.47kΩ
0.22kΩ
0.47kΩ
10kΩ
10kΩ
OPEN
OPEN
P75
P76
P77
P78
SOT-23
Dim Min Max
A 0.37 0.51
B 1.20 1.40
C 2.30 2.50
D 0.89 1.03
E 0.45 0.60
G 1.78 2.05
H 2.80 3.00
J 0.013 0.10
K 0.903 1.10
L 0.45 0.61
M 0.085 0.180
α 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
Maximum Ratings    @TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Supply Voltage, (3) to (2) VCC -50 V
Input Voltage, (1) to (2)                                       DDTB122LC
                                                                       DDTB142JC VIN +5 to -6
+5 to -6 V
Input Voltage, (2) to (1)                                       DDTB122TC
                                                                         DDTB142TC VEBO (MAX) -5 V
Output Current                                                                               All IC -500 mA
Power Dissipation                                                                  (Note 4) PD 200 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air                       (Note 4) RθJA 625 °C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
 2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
                       Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
       <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. Mounted on FR4 PC Board with recommended pad layout at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
Schematic and Pin Diagram
R1
OUT
B
C
E
R2
3
21
IN GND(+)
A
E
J
L
M
BTOP VIEW C
H
G
D
K
PART OBSOLETE – CONTACT US

D
DDTB (LO-R1) C
Ordering Information (Note 5)
Part Number Packaging Shipping
DDTB122LC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB142JC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB122TC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
DDTB142TC-7-F SOT-23 3000/Tape & Reel
Note: 5. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
Date Code Key
Year 2006 … 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030